
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 João Sepanas 1782 POR 4,5 15 18 4 1832 36 6,966 20 26,966

2 Manuel Vaz Vieira 2586 POR 4,5 15 17½ 4 1737 -3 6,966 19 25,966

3 Nuno Vieira 2094 POR 4 14 16½ 4 1775 6 6,192 18 24,192

4 Luís Carvalho 1922 POR 4 13½ 15 4 1563 -7 6,192 17 23,192

5 António Guerreiro 1443 POR 3,5 13½ 14½ 3 1676 19 5,418 16 21,418

6 Délio Nunes 1553 POR 3,5 12 14 3 1481 2 5,418 15 20,418

7 Hélder Claúdio 1522 POR 3,5 11½ 12½ 3 1355 -3 5,418 14 19,418

8 Arlindo Roda 1630 POR 3 14½ 17 3 1728 1 4,644 13 17,644

9 Luís Severo 1538 POR 3 13 14½ 3 1565 2 4,644 12 16,644

10 José Campos 1301 POR 3 12½ 14 3 1452 14 4,644 11 15,644

11 José Esteves 1298 POR 3 11½ 13½ 3 1316 1 4,644 10 14,644

12 José Conceição 1162 POR 3 11½ 12½ 3 1334 18 4,644 9 13,644

13 Fortunato Medronheira 1262 POR 3 11 13 3 1436 9 4,644 8 12,644

14 Germano Ferreira 1140 POR 3 11 11½ 3 1496 38 4,644 7 11,644

15 Abel Maia 1271 POR 2,5 13 14 2 1681 12 3,87 6 9,87

16 José Salgueiro 1424 POR 2,5 12 13½ 2 1475 -14 3,87 5 8,87

17 Adelino Castanhas 1136 POR 2,5 9½ 10 2 1492 26 3,87 4 7,87

18 Fernando Santos 1015 POR 2 11½ 13 2 1363 23 3,096 3 6,096

19 Rui Silva 1066 POR 2 10 11 2 1419 21 3,096 2 5,096

20 Zito Santos 1114 POR 2 10 11 1 1471 21 3,096 1 4,096

21 Jorge Ramos 1000 POR 2 10 10½ 2 1468 31 3,096 1 4,096

22 José Coelho 1005 POR 2 10 10½ 2 1406 24 3,096 1 4,096

23 Joaquim Pereira 1064 POR 2 9½ 10½ 1 1200 -12 3,096 1 4,096

24 Vieira De Jesus 1497 POR 2 7 8 0 1109 0 3,096 1 4,096

25 Jorge Barrigana 1009 POR 1,5 11 12½ 0 1310 -7 2,322 1 3,322

26 Ventura  Garcia 1000 POR 1,5 10 11½ 0 1271 -9 2,322 1 3,322

27 Acácio Pinto 1226 POR 1,5 10 11 0 1461 -14 2,322 1 3,322

28 Eduardo Pratas 1082 POR 1,5 8½ 9½ 0 1397 2 2,322 1 3,322

29 Eduardo Coelho 1000 POR 1,5 8 9½ 0 1181 0 2,322 1 3,322

30 José Barreira 1537 POR 1,5 7½ 8 0 1066 0 2,322 1 3,322

31 Vitor Nédio 1775 POR 1 9½ 9½ 0 1070 0 1,548 1 2,548

32 Franklim Sacristão 1030 POR 1 9 10 0 1080 0 1,548 1 2,548

33 Emilio Brazão 961 POR 0 7 8 0 1066 0 0 0 0

1 Ramiro José 13,5  50½  57 6

1 Nuno Vieira 4 14 16½

2 Luís Carvalho 4 13½ 15

3 Hélder Claúdio 3½ 11½ 12½

4 Fernando Santos 2 11½ 13
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2 Capricho Setubalense 12,5  52½  59½ 5

1 António Guerreiro 3½ 13½ 14½

2 Arlindo Roda 3 14½ 17

3 Luís Severo 3 13 14½

4 José Esteves 3 11½ 13½

3 Carlista Montemor 12,5  51  58½ 4

1 João Sepanas 4½ 15 18

2 Fortunato Medronheira 3 11 13

3 Abel Maia 2½ 13 14

4 José Salgueiro 2½ 12 13½

4 Figueiro dos Vinhos 11,5  45  52 3

1 Manuel Vaz Vieira 4½ 15 17½

2 Délio Nunes 3½ 12 14

3 Rui Silva 2 10 11

4 Eduardo Coelho 1½ 8 9½

5 Lapa Torres Novas 10  43½  46½ 2

1 José Campos 3 12½ 14

2 Germano Ferreira 3 11 11½

3 Jorge Ramos 2 10 10½

4 José Coelho 2 10 10½

6 União Banheirense 9  40½  44½ 1

1 José Conceição 3 11½ 12½

2 Adelino Castanhas 2½ 9½ 10

3 Joaquim Pereira 2 9½ 10½

4 Ventura  Garcia 1½ 10 11½

7 Sobral da Adiça 6,5  39½  44 1

1 Zito Santos 2 10 11

2 Jorge Barrigana 1½ 11 12½

3 Acácio Pinto 1½ 10 11

4 Eduardo Pratas 1½ 8½ 9½

8 Café Siripipi 4,5  24  25½ 1

1 Vieira De Jesus 2 7 8

2 José Barreira 1½ 7½ 8

3 Vitor Nédio 1 9½ 9½
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